Blinn College (4-4) -vs- Midland College (8-1)
11/22/24 at OC Sports Center

_II?_ate: }516 %)ZF/> I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli;:?e?.ocl Sports Center Bl_mn College 34 31 65
Midland College 44 39 83
Blinn College 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Anthony Isaac * 31 9-19 0-1 1-2 5-3 8 1 0 3 0 1 19
3 Reese Miller i 27 4-12 2-8 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 10
15 Jaden Andrew * 23 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
20 London Maiden i 19 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Corey Chesley * 15 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Jakeel Registe 16 3-6 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 9
11  Ziyade Ndancky 12 3-3 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
5 Jerry Peoples 17 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 6
23  Shawn Ray 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Hosea Steele 18 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
24  Dashawn Ceaser 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
14  Martez James 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Nolan Aigberadion 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 5-15 12-20 9-21 30 14 4 10 1 7 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-5 60.00 % 9-14 64.29 %
Second Half 13-32 40.63 % 2-10 20.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Total 24-60 40.0 % 5-15 33.3% 12-20 60.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: O -
Midland College 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jaden Kempson * 36 7-11 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 1 18
Robert Dix =3 37 6-10 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 16
Grigorije Avramovic * 30 4-5 2-2 6-6 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 1 16
10 Trey Clarke =3 31 5-14 0-5 4-4 0-9 9 4 3 3 0 2 14
23  Antoine Hurns * 17 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 1 5 0 8
35 Derelle Desire 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 0 6
13 Kendall Alexander 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
14  Ilija Varajic 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22  Denim Adams 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Jamir Stephens 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Liam Davis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 30-57 6-17 17-20 8-35 43 17 11 10 5 6 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32 50.00 % 3-9 33.33% 9-10 90.00 %
Second Half 14-25 56.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 30-57 52.6 % 6-17 35.3% 17-20 85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36

Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
17:05

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11

Fast Break Points: 2



Blinn College 34

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Anthony Isaac 17 4-8 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 1 0 3 0 0 9
3 Reese Miller 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
15 Jaden Andrew 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
20 London Maiden 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Corey Chesley 10 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
12  Jakeel Registe 12 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 9
11  Ziyade Ndancky 6 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Jerry Peoples 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
23  Shawn Ray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hosea Steele 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
24  Dashawn Ceaser 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
14  Martez James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Nolan Aigberadion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-28 3-5 9-14 6-12 18 8 2 7 1 5 34
39.3 % 60.0 % 64.3 %
Midland College 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jaden Kempson 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
Robert Dix 17 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 8
Grigorije Avramovic 15 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
10  Trey Clarke 15  3-7 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 10
23  Antoine Hurns 5 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 5
35 Derelle Desire 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Kendall Alexander 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
14  llija Varajic 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22  Denim Adams 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Jamir Stephens 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Liam Davis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 16-32 3-9 9-10 5-16 21 9 4 5 1 3 44

50.0 % 33.3 % 90.0 %



Blinn College 31

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Anthony Isaac 14 5-11 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 10
3 Reese Miller 17 3-8 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
15 Jaden Andrew 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 London Maiden 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Corey Chesley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jakeel Registe 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ziyade Ndancky 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
5 Jerry Peoples 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
23  Shawn Ray 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Hosea Steele 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Dashawn Ceaser 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Martez James 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33  Nolan Aigberadion 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 2-10 3-6 3-9 12 6 2 3 0 2 31
40.6 % 20.0 % 50.0 %
Midland College 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jaden Kempson 20 4-5 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 0 11
Robert Dix 20 3-4 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
Grigorije Avramovic 15 2-2 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 9
10  Trey Clarke 16 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-8 8 3 3 0 0 2 4
23  Antoine Hurns 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 4 0 3
35 Derelle Desire 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Kendall Alexander 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  llija Varajic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Denim Adams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jamir Stephens 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Liam Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-25 3-8 8-10 3-19 22 8 7 5 4 3 39
56.0 % 37.5 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Blinn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midland College
19:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HURNS,ANTOINE
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,REESE 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,TREY
19:01 TURNOVER by HURNS,ANTOINE
STEAL by CHESLEY,COREY 19:01
19:01 FOUL by DIX,ROBERT
GOOD FT by CHESLEY,COREY 19:01 1-3 H2
GOOD FT by CHESLEY,COREY 19:01 2-3 H1
18:51 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,REESE 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:13 MISS JUMPER by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
REBOUND DEF by MAIDEN,LONDON --
TURNOVER by ISAAC,ANTHONY 18:07
18:03 STEAL by DIX,ROBERT
18:02 MISS 3PTR by HURNS,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by CHESLEY,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by CHESLEY,COREY 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HURNS,ANTOINE
17:48 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE, TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by DIX,ROBERT
17:45 2-7 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DIX,ROBERT(in the paint)

17:35 FOUL by HURNS,ANTOINE
SUB IN by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 17:35
SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON 17:35
GOOD LAYUP by NDANCKY,ZIYADE(in the paint) 17:25 4-7 H3

17:07 4-9 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HURNS,ANTOINE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY 16:35
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY 16:32
REBOUND OFF by NDANCKY,ZIYADE --

16:27 FOUL by CLARKE,TREY
MISS FT by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 16:27

o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS FT by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 16:27
o= REBOUND DEF by HURNS,ANTOINE
16:23 4-12 H8 GOOD 3PTR by KEMPSON,JADEN
o= ASSIST by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE

MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY 16:12
16:12 BLOCK by HURNS,ANTOINE
-- REBOUND DEF by HURNS,ANTOINE
16:04 MISS LAYUP by HURNS,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by CHESLEY,COREY 15:59
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY(in the paint) 15:55 6-12 H6
15:39 6-14 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DIX,ROBERT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY(in the paint) 15:25 8-14 H6
15:03 8-16 H8 GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint)
14:46 FOUL by HURNS,ANTOINE
SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON 14:46
SUB IN by CEASER,DASHAWN 14:46
SUB IN by REGISTE,JAKEEL 14:46
SUB OUT by MILLER,REESE 14:46
SUB OUT by CHESLEY,COREY 14:46
SUB OUT by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 14:46
14:46 SUB IN by DESIRE,DERELLE

14:46 SUB OUT by HURNS,ANTOINE



MISS JUMPER by CEASER,DASHAWN 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DESIRE,DERELLE
FOUL by MAIDEN,LONDON 14:40
14:40 MISS 3PTR by KEMPSON,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by REGISTE,JAKEEL =
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY 14:40
= REBOUND DEF by DESIRE,DERELLE
14:36 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint)

14:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by REGISTE,JAKEEL 14:18 11-18 H7
ASSIST by CEASER,DASHAWN =

13:55 MISS JUMPER by DIX,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by CEASER,DASHAWN =
GOOD JUMPER by REGISTE,JAKEEL 13:47 13-18 H5

13:25 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE, TREY
REBOUND DEF by MAIDEN,LONDON --
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY(in the paint) 13:19 15-18 H3

12:58 MISS JUMPER by DIX,ROBERT

== REBOUND OFF by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
12:47 15-21 H6 GOOD 3PTR by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
== ASSIST by DIX,ROBERT

12:30 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KENDALL
12:30 SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY
MISS JUMPER by CEASER,DASHAWN 12:25
== REBOUND DEF by DESIRE,DERELLE
FOUL by ISAAC,ANTHONY 12:08
SUB IN by PEOPLES,JERRY 12:08
SUB IN by STEELE,HOSEA 12:08
SUB OUT by ANDREW,JADEN 12:08
SUB OUT by ISAAC,ANTHONY 12:08
12:01 15-23 H8 GOOD JUMPER by DESIRE,DERELLE
11:41 FOUL by DESIRE,DERELLE
GOOD FT by MAIDEN,LONDON 11:41 16-23 H7
MISS FT by MAIDEN,LONDON 11:41
== REBOUND DEF by DIX,ROBERT
11:18 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KENDALL
== REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,KENDALL
11:16 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by STEELE,HOSEA ==
TURNOVER by REGISTE,JAKEEL 11:03
11:01 STEAL by ALEXANDER,KENDALL
FOUL by CEASER,DASHAWN 10:51

10:51 16-24 H8 GOOD FT by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
10:51 16-25 H9 GOOD FT by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE

SUB IN by MILLER,REESE 10:51
SUB OUT by REGISTE,JAKEEL 10:51
10:51 SUB IN by VARAJIC,ILIJA
10:51 SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAMIR
10:51 SUB IN by ADAMS,DENIM
10:51 SUB OUT by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
10:51 SUB OUT by KEMPSON,JADEN
10:51 SUB OUT by DIX,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by MAIDEN,LONDON 10:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by STEELE,HOSEA 10:09
09:53 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DENIM
REBOUND DEF by STEELE,HOSEA ==
MISS JUMPER by PEOPLES,JERRY 09:44
== REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JAMIR
09:13 TURNOVER by ADAMS,DENIM
STEAL by STEELE,HOSEA 09:13

SUB IN by ANDREW,JADEN 09:13



SUB IN by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 09:13

SUB IN by ISAAC,ANTHONY 09:13
SUB OUT by PEOPLES,JERRY 09:13
SUB OUT by STEELE,HOSEA 09:13
SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON 09:13
09:03 FOUL by DESIRE,DERELLE
GOOD FT by ISAAC,ANTHONY 09:03 17-25 HS8
MISS FT by ISAAC,ANTHONY 09:03
== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAM
09:03 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
09:03 SUB OUT by DESIRE,DERELLE
08:45 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by VARAJIC,ILIJA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REESE 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAM
08:10 17-29 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VARAJIC,ILIJA

07:50 FOUL by VARAIJIC,ILIJA
GOOD FT by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 07:50 18-29 H 11
GOOD FT by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 07:50 19-29 H 10
SUB IN by REGISTE,JAKEEL 07:50
SUB OUT by CEASER,DASHAWN 07:50
FOUL by MILLER,REESE 07:27
07:27 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,KENDALL
07:27 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
07:27 SUB IN by DIX,ROBERT
07:27 SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY
07:27 SUB OUT by VARAIJIC,ILIJA
07:27 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREW,JADEN 07:12 21-30 HO9
06:54 TURNOVER by CLARKE,TREY
STEAL by ANDREW,JADEN 06:51
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,REESE 06:48 24-30 H6

ASSIST by ANDREW,JADEN --
06:25 24-32 H8 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,TREY

FOUL by MILLER,REESE 06:25
06:25 24-33 H9 GOOD FT by CLARKE,TREY
SUB IN by CEASER,DASHAWN 06:25
SUB OUT by MILLER,REESE 06:25
06:25 SUB IN by KEMPSON,JADEN
06:25 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAMIR
TURNOVER by CEASER,DASHAWN 06:15
06:15 SUB IN by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
06:15 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,KENDALL
SUB IN by STEELE,HOSEA 06:05
SUB OUT by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 06:05
FOUL by REGISTE,JAKEEL 05:58

05:58 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by CLARKE,TREY
05:58 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by CLARKE,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by REGISTE,JAKEEL(in the paint) 05:38 26-35 HO
05:21 MISS LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN
BLOCK by STEELE,HOSEA 05:21

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:15 MISS JUMPER by DIX,ROBERT
-- REBOUND OFF by DIX,ROBERT
FOUL by CEASER,DASHAWN 05:12
05:12 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by DIX,ROBERT
05:12 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by DIX,ROBERT

05:12 FOUL by ADAMS,DENIM
SUB IN by CHESLEY,COREY 05:12
SUB IN by PEOPLES,JERRY 05:12

SUB OUT by CEASER,DASHAWN 05:12



SUB OUT by ANDREW,JADEN
MISS FT by STEELE,HOSEA

GOOD FT by STEELE,HOSEA

STEAL by REGISTE,JAKEEL

MISS JUMPER by REGISTE,JAKEEL
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by ISAAC,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by CHESLEY,COREY

MISS JUMPER by STEELE,HOSEA

REBOUND DEF by REGISTE,JAKEEL
TURNOVER by REGISTE,JAKEEL

GOOD FT by REGISTE,JAKEEL
GOOD FT by REGISTE,JAKEEL

GOOD 3PTR by PEOPLES,JERRY

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,HOSEA

TURNOVER by ISAAC,ANTHONY

STEAL by PEOPLES,JERRY
MISS LAYUP by PEOPLES,JERRY
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,ANTHONY

GOOD TIPIN by ISAAC,ANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL by STEELE,HOSEA

MISS 3PTR by CHESLEY,COREY

27-37

27-39
28-39
29-39
29-41

32-41

34-41
34-43

34-44

H 10

H11
H 10
H12

H9

H7
H9

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CLARKE,TREY

MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,TREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KEMPSON,JADEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DIX,ROBERT
FOUL by KEMPSON,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE, TREY

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,TREY

STEAL by KEMPSON,JADEN
TURNOVER by CLARKE,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE, TREY(in the paint)
GOOD FT by CLARKE, TREY

SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAMIR

SUB OUT by CLARKE, TREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Blinn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midland College
SUB IN by REGISTE,JAKEEL 20:00
SUB OUT by CHESLEY,COREY 20:00
MISS JUMPER by REGISTE,JAKEEL 19:49
== REBOUND DEF by CLARKE, TREY
19:41 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,TREY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KEMPSON,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REESE 19:25
== REBOUND DEF by CLARKE, TREY
19:15 TURNOVER by KEMPSON,JADEN
TURNOVER by MILLER,REESE 18:50
18:48 STEAL by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
18:44 MISS JUMPER by DIX,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:44 FOUL by CLARKE,TREY
MISS LAYUP by REGISTE,JAKEEL 18:44
18:44 BLOCK by HURNS,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE, TREY



GOOD DUNK by ISAAC,ANTHONY(in the paint) 18:24 36-46 H 10
17:59 36-49 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HURNS,ANTOINE
= ASSIST by CLARKE, TREY
MISS LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON 17:39
17:39 BLOCK by HURNS,ANTOINE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE(fastbreak)(in
17:39 36-51 H 15 the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:39
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY 17:31
17:31 BLOCK by HURNS,ANTOINE

== REBOUND DEF by CLARKE, TREY
17:23 36-53 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DIX,ROBERT(in the paint)
o ASSIST by CLARKE,TREY

MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY 17:13
17:13 BLOCK by HURNS,ANTOINE
-- REBOUND DEF by DIX,ROBERT
FOUL by ANDREW,JADEN 17:05

17:05 36-54 H 18 GOOD FT by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
17:05 36-55 H 19 GOOD FT by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE

16:50 FOUL by CLARKE,TREY
16:41 FOUL by KEMPSON,JADEN
GOOD LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint) 16:30 38-55 H 17
16:01 MISS JUMPER by HURNS,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by CEASER,DASHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REESE 15:52
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DIX,ROBERT
SUB IN by CEASER,DASHAWN 15:41
SUB OUT by REGISTE,JAKEEL 15:41
15:34 38-57 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE, TREY
MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,ANTHONY 15:02
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,REESE ==
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,REESE 14:55 40-57 H 17
14:40 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE, TREY
REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REESE 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,TREY
FOUL by ANDREW,JADEN 14:26
SUB IN by NDANCKY,ZIYADE 14:26
SUB IN by PEOPLES,JERRY 14:26
SUB IN by STEELE,HOSEA 14:26
SUB OUT by CEASER,DASHAWN 14:26
SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON 14:26
SUB OUT by ANDREW,JADEN 14:26
14:15 40-59 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by DIX,ROBERT
14:01 FOUL by HURNS,ANTOINE
MISS FT by STEELE,HOSEA 14:01
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS FT by STEELE,HOSEA 14:01
== REBOUND DEF by CLARKE, TREY
13:49 TURNOVER by KEMPSON,JADEN
STEAL by ISAAC,ANTHONY 13:47
GOOD LAYUP by NDANCKY,ZIYADE(in the paint) 13:28 42-59 H 17
13:01 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by KEMPSON,JADEN
FOUL by PEOPLES,JERRY 12:58

12:58 42-60 H 18 GOOD FT by KEMPSON,JADEN

12:58 42-61 H 19 GOOD FT by KEMPSON,JADEN

12:58 SUB IN by DESIRE,DERELLE

12:58 SUB OUT by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
GOOD JUMPER by ISAAC,ANTHONY 12:49 44-61 H 17



FOUL by MILLER,REESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,ANTHONY
SUB IN by ANDREW,JADEN
SUB OUT by PEOPLES,JERRY

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,REESE

MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by NDANCKY,ZIYADE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,JADEN

STEAL by NDANCKY,ZIYADE
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,JADEN

GOOD FT by ANDREW,JADEN
GOOD FT by ANDREW,JADEN
SUB IN by PEOPLES,JERRY
SUB IN by CHESLEY,COREY
SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON
SUB OUT by ANDREW,JADEN
SUB OUT by STEELE,HOSEA
SUB OUT by NDANCKY,ZIYADE

REBOUND DEF by PEOPLES,JERRY
MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MAIDEN,LONDON

MISS JUMPER by CHESLEY,COREY

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,REESE
ASSIST by PEOPLES,JERRY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by MAIDEN,LONDON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CEASER,DASHAWN

SUB OUT by CHESLEY,COREY
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,ANTHONY(in the paint)

44-62
46-62

48-62
48-65

48-67
50-67

52-67

53-67
54-67

54-69

54-71

57-71

57-72

59-72
59-74

H 18
H 16

H 14
H 17

H 19
H 17

H 15

H 14
H 13

H 13
H 15

MISS FT by DIX,ROBERT

GOOD FT by DIX,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE, TREY

SUB IN by STEPHENS,JAMIR
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by KEMPSON,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by DESIRE,DERELLE

GOOD LAYUP by DESIRE,DERELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by HURNS,ANTOINE

TURNOVER by KEMPSON,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by HURNS,ANTOINE

FOUL by DESIRE,DERELLE

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint)
SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY

SUB IN by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE

SUB OUT by HURNS,ANTOINE

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by KEMPSON,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by DIX,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE

MISS FT by DIX,ROBERT

GOOD FT by DIX,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REESE

SUB IN by ANDREW,JADEN

SUB IN by STEELE,HOSEA

SUB OUT by PEOPLES,JERRY

SUB OUT by ISAAC,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by CEASER,DASHAWN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REESE

TURNOVER by MAIDEN,LONDON

MISS LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by JAMES,MARTEZ

SUB IN by RAY,SHAWN

SUB IN by AIGBERADION,NOLAN
SUB IN by PEOPLES,JERRY

SUB IN by CHESLEY,COREY

SUB IN by JAMES,MARTEZ

SUB OUT by STEELE,HOSEA
SUB OUT by MILLER,REESE

SUB OUT by CEASER,DASHAWN
SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON
SUB OUT by ANDREW,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by PEOPLES,JERRY
GOOD JUMPER by PEOPLES,JERRY
FOUL by RAY,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by RAY,SHAWN
ASSIST by PEOPLES,JERRY

GOOD FT by PEOPLES,JERRY
MISS FT by PEOPLES,JERRY

05:55
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:32

05:20

05:09
05:05
04:45
04:44
04:42

04:18
03:51
03:51
03:50
03:29
03:26
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:03
02:54
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:23

01:51

01:32
00:30
00:30
00:30

59-76

59-78

61-78

61-79
61-80
64-80

64-83

65-83

H17

H 19

H17

H 18
H 19
H 16

ASSIST by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE

REBOUND DEF by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
TURNOVER by DIX,ROBERT
FOUL by DIX,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE, TREY

MISS LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN

REBOUND OFF by DESIRE,DERELLE

GOOD DUNK by DESIRE,DERELLE(in the paint)

STEAL by CLARKE, TREY
GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARKE, TREY

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE, TREY
TURNOVER by DIX,ROBERT
FOUL by DIX,ROBERT

STEAL by CLARKE, TREY

MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,TREY

GOOD FT by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
GOOD FT by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE, TREY
REBOUND OFF by DESIRE,DERELLE
GOOD 3PTR by AVRAMOVIC,GRIGORIJE
ASSIST by KEMPSON,JADEN

FOUL by CLARKE,TREY

REBOUND DEF by HURNS,ANTOINE



